
Senior Electrical Inspector 

Kern Butler, Tues-Fri: Penobscot County, Washington county 

207-446-6444,  

kern.d.butler@maine.gov 

 

State of Maine Electrical Inspectors 

Pete Pelletier: Mon-Thurs: Kennebec, Franklin, Lincoln, Counties  

207-592-7903:  

pete.pelletier@maine.gov 

 

Brian Laflamme: Mon-Fri: York and ½ of Cumberland West side of County:  

To include Casco, Raymond, Standish, Baldwin, Sebago, Naples, Bridgton, Harrison 

207-592-7930,  

brian.k.laflamme@maine.gov 

 

Ronnie Rouillard: Tues-Fri: Oxford, Androscoggin, Sagadahoc,  and ½ of Cumberland East side of County:  

Everything East of and including Gorham, Windham, Gray, New Gloucester to the Ocean 

207-592-6518,  

ronnie.rouillard@maine.gov 

 

Joe Sewell: Tues-Fri: Somerset, Piscataquis, Aroostook Counties. 

207-592-3506 

Joseph.g.sewell@maine.gov  

 

Eddie Mathieu: Monday to Thursday: Waldo, Hancock, Knox counties 

207-441-0388 

Edward.d.mathieu@maine.gov  
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